volume weighted average price of the equity is Rs. 90.22. The Board has therefore fixed issue price at Rs. 92 per share/
warrant which is higher than Rs. 90.22 per share/ warrant.

2

7] On page 18 of the Notice, in point No.VI the following names of the Ultimate Beneficial Owners (UBO) of HUF be added
as point Nos.16 to 21 after point No.15.

Sr.
No.

Name of proposed Allottee. Identity of the Natural Person who are Ultimate
Beneficial Owner (UBO) of the Proposed Allottees

16. SHRI. ABHISHEK BACHHAWAT – HUF. ABHISHEK BACHHAWAT– KARTA

17. SUDHIR KUMAR BACHHAWAT – HUF. SUDHIR KUMAR BACHHAWAT– KARTA

18. J.V. ATHAVALE – HUF. JAYANT ATHAVALE – KARTA

19. MILAN SHAH – HUF. MILAN P. SHAH – KARTA

20. TUSHAR KIRTILAL VIRVADIA – HUF. TUSHAR KIRTILAL VIRVADIA – KARTA

21. JATIN ASHOK KHANDWALA – HUF. JATIN ASHOK KHANDWALA – KARTA

8] On page 19 of the Notice, point No.VIII the table should be read as follows (the only change being the last line of the
grand total is marked in bold)

VIII. Shareholding pattern before and after the offer on allotment of Warrants and on conversions of Warrants into Equity
Shares :

PARTICULARS PRE ISSUE POST ISSUE

CATEGORY OF SHAREHOLDERS NO. OF SHARES
HELD

%OF HOLDING NO. OF SHARES
HELD

%OF HOLDING

A.  PROMOTERS HOLDING

 Indian Promoters 2588042 9.84 2693042 7.92

 Bodies Corporate. 4294686 16.34 4294686 12.64

 Individuals (NRI) 828353 3.15 1153353 3.39

 Foreign Bodies Corporate. 1190745 4.53 1190745 3.50

 Total A 8901826 33.86 9331826 27.45

B. NON PROMOTERS HOLDING

 Mutual funds and UTI 30500 0.12 30500 0.09

 Banks. 10550 0.04 10550 0.03

 Central Government /State Government. 160 0.00 160 0.00

 FII/Foreign Portfolio Investors 71500 0.27 71500 0.21

 Other Corporate Bodies 3337405 12.69 4869405 14.33

 IEPF 311215 1.18 311215 0.92

 NRIs 748497 2.85 748497 2.20

 Indian Public. 12150662 46.22 17835412 52.47

 Others – Trust 728978 2.77 781478 2.30

 Total B 17389467 66.14 24658717 72.55

 GRAND TOTAL - A + B 26291293 100.00 33990543 100.00

3

9] On page No.20 of the Notice, the following point XIV be added after existing Point XIII:

XIV.  The Provision of Section 166A of SEBI (ICDR) Regulation 2018, is “Not Applicable” as the proposed preferential issue
will not result in a change in control or allotment of more than five percent (5%) of the post issue fully diluted share
capital of the Company, to an allottee or to allottees acting in concert and thus the Company is not required to obtain
a valuation report from an Independent registered valuer for determining the Price.

 It may be noted that all other particulars/ details and/or contents of the EGM Notice dated 16th October, 2024 remain